

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1987 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RINKU SHIPPING AGENCY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shamshravish Rein,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent submits that statement of
case will be filed within a couple of days.

List the matter on 1.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar